

È"

SLP(C)No. 23405-23416 OF 2004

ITEM No.31 +
ITEM No.38

Court No. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23405-23416/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2004 in SA 1005, 1008,
1012, 1015, 1016 of 2004 and the judgment and order dated 27/08/2004
in CMWP 35083, 35109 of 2004 and the judgment and order dated
13/09/2004 in CMWP 36306, 36623, 36624 of 2004 and the judgment
and order dated 21/09/2004 in SA 1247/2004 and the judgment and
order dated 24/09/2004 in SA 1266/04 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD)

GAURI SHANKER & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and exemption from filing O.T.)

With

SLP(C)No.23649-23650/2004 (Jai Prakash Yadav & Ors. vs. State of U.P. & Ors.) (with appln.(s)
for deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief)

and Item No. 38

SLP(C)...CC 9710/2004 (Ram Prakash Sharma & Ors. vs. State of U.P. & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for
permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report),
SLP(C)No.22337/2004 (Ajai Kumar Sisodiya vs. State of U.P. & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for permis-
sion to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief) &
SLP(C)No.22592-22594/2004 (Jai Prakash Pandey & Ors. vs. State of U.P. & Ors.) (with appln.(s)
for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim releif).

Date : 25/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 23405-416/04Mr. P P Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. S G Balaji Iyer, Adv.

for M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.

in remaining mattersMr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 23405-23416/2004

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLPs paperbook. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Prayer for grant of interim relief is refused.

SLP(C) Nos. 23649-23650/2004

The prayer for deleting the names of respondents Nos.11 to 48 in SLP(C) No. 23649/2004 and for deleting the names of respondents Nos. 11 to 20 in SLP(C) No. 23650/2004 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

The learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) Nos. 23649-23650/2004 states that all the petitioners were parties before the High Court.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLPs paperbook. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Tag with Civil Appeals arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 23405-23416/2004.

Prayer for grant of interim relief is refused.

SLP(C) Nos./2004 (CC 9710)

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks to withdraw the petitions submitting that a writ petition filed by the petitioners is pending before the High Court which would be pursued. The petitions are dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed.

SLP(C) No. 22337/2004 and SLP(C) Nos. 22592-22594/2004

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that all the petitioners were parties before the High Court.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLPs paperbook. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Tag with Civil Appeals arising out of SLP(C) Nos. 23405-23416/2004.

Prayer for grant of interim relief is refused.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER