

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI & XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1895 OF 2006

U.P. GRAM PANCHAYAT ADHIKARI SANGH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAYA RAM SAROJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and for leave to file application for direction with affidavit registered and for direction with affidavit and exemption from filing O.T., raising additional grounds and modification of Court's Order and intervention and impleadment)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1896 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 1897 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 1898 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record)

Civil Appeal NO. 1899 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 1900 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 1901 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 1902 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 3455 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional

documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3523 of 2006

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 114 of 2006

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 141 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Civil Appeal NO. 8302-8313 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Civil Appeal NO. 8314-8315 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 8316 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office

report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8317-8319 of 2004

Civil Appeal NO. 680 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1083 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1084 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2920 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6090 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

In CA 1895/2006

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

& CA3523/06

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Rashmi, Adv.

In CA 1902/2006

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

In CA 1900 & 1901

OF 2006

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

In SLP(C)14743/2000

Mr. Vishvendra Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

FOR STATE OF U.P.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. M. Mannan, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

In CA 8303-8313/04

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

& CA 680/05

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

In CA 1896/2006 Mr. N.C. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

In CA 8302/04 Mr. E.C. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.

In CA 1899/06 & Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.

CA 1897/06 Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

3

For Respondent(s)

In CA 1895/06 &

CA 3455/06 Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

In CA 1895/06 &

3455/06 Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha ,Adv

For intervenors

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. V.A. Syed Muhammad, Adv

In CA 1895/06 Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Jai Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karun Mehta, Adv.

R-13 & R-17 in

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv

CA3455/06

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

at  
pta,

Mr. E.C. Agrawal, learned counsel started his arguments  
10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.00 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Sunil Gu  
learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 1.00 p.m.  
Then, Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel, started his  
submissions in rejoinder at 2 p.m. and concluded at 3.05 p.m..  
Thereafter, Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, learned senior counsel argued for  
about 10 minutes. Then, Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel  
started his arguments in reply to rejoinder and concluded 3.50 p.

m.

Hearing concluded.

4

I.As. for intervention/impleadment are allowed.

Judgment reserved.

( Pawan Kumar )

( Ravi P. Verma )

( Anand Singh )

Court Master

Court Master

Court Master