

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1895 of 2006

U.P. GRAM PANCHAYAT ADHIKARI SANGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAYA RAM SAROJ & ORS.

Respo

ndent (s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1896 OF 2006, CIVIL APPEAL NO.1897 OF 2006,
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1898 OF 2006, CIVIL APPEAL NO.1899 OF 2006,
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1900 OF 2006, CIVIL APPEAL NO.1901 OF 2006,
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1902 OF 2006, CIVIL APPEAL NO.3455 OF 2006,
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3523 OF 2006, CIVIL APPEAL NO.8302-8313 OF 2004,
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8314-8315 OF 2004, CIVIL APPEAL NO.8317-8319 OF 2004,
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8316 OF 2004, CIVIL APPEAL NO.680 OF 2005, CIVIL APPEAL NO.1083 OF
2005, CIVIL APPEAL NO.1084 OF 2005, CIVIL APPEAL NO.2920 OF 2005, CIVIL APPEAL
NO.6090 OF 2005, CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.114 OF 2006 IN C.A.NO.1895/2006 AND
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.141/2006 IN C.A. NO.1895/2006

Date : 11/12/2006 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

For

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

: 2 :

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. V.A. Syed Muhammad, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

For Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mrs. Laita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

: 3 :

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan.

Civil Appeal Nos.1895, 1896, 1897, 1898, 1899, 1900, 1901, 1902, 3455 and 3523 of 2006 are allowed. Civil Appeal Nos.8302-8313, 8314-8315, 8316, 8317-8319 of 2004 and Civil Appeal Nos.1083, 1084, 2920, 680 of 2005 and Civil Appeal No.6090 of 2001 are dismissed.

Contempt Petition Nos.114 & 141 of 2006 are discharged.

No order as to costs.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)